
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

IN RE BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. 
SECURITIES LITIGATION 

Case No. 1:19-cv-07786 

District Judge Sara L. Ellis 

Magistrate Judge Jeffrey I. Cummings 

NOTICE OF PRESENTMENT OF LEAD COUNSEL’S MOTION 
FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on August 10, 2021, at 10:00 a.m. Central time, or as soon 

thereafter as this Motion may be heard, Lead Counsel, Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossmann 

LLP and Kessler Topaz Meltzer & Check, LLP, shall appear before The Honorable Sara L. Ellis 

in Courtroom 1403 of the Everett McKinley Dirksen United States Courthouse, 219 South 

Dearborn Street, Chicago, IL 60604, and present Lead Counsel’s Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and 

Litigation Expenses. 

Dated: July 6, 2021   Respectfully submitted,  

KESSLER TOPAZ 
MELTZER & CHECK, LLP  
Sharan Nirmul (#90751)  
Joshua A. Materese (#314844)  
280 King of Prussia Road  
Radnor, PA 19087  
Telephone: (610) 667-7706  
Facsimile: (610) 667-7056  
snirmul@ktmc.com  
jmaterese@ktmc.com  
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BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ  
BERGER & GROSSMANN LLP  
Avi Josefson  
875 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL 60611  
Telephone: (312) 373-3800  
Facsimile: (312) 794-7801 
avi@blbglaw.com 

-and- 

/s/ James A. Harrod                                  
James A. Harrod (admitted pro hac vice)  
Adam D. Hollander (admitted pro hac vice)  
Alexander T. Payne (admitted pro hac vice)  
1251 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10020  
Telephone: (212) 554-1400  
Facsimile: (212) 554-1444  
Jim.Harrod@blbglaw.com  
Adam.Hollander@blbglaw.com  
Alex.Payne@blbglaw.com  

Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs and the 
Settlement Class
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